Alcohol/Substance Use

AA NC

Al-Anon & Alateen

Alcohol/Drug Council of NC
Appalachian Community Services
Blue Ridge Health (Meridian)
Drug & Alcohol Treatment Hotline
Long's Chapel Celebrate Recovery
Life Challenge (residential)

Vaya Health

WNC Family Counseling

Childcare

Haywood County Schools

Head Start

Southwestern Child Development

Child Car Seat Safety

Clyde Fire Department
Haywood County Health Department

Child Abuse or Neglect

KARE
Health and Human Services (DHHS)

Clothing

Haywood Christian Ministry
Second Blessing Thrift Shop
Salvation Army

Within REACH-Waynesville

Education

Haywood County Schools
Haywood Community College
Haywood County Literacy Council
Mountain Projects

828.254.8539
888.425.2666
800.688.4232
828.452.1395
828.456.8604
800.662.4357
828.456.3993
828.631.0055
800.962.9003
828.246.0484

828.456.2400
828.456.4546
828.586.5561

828.627.8842
828.452.6675

828.456.8995
828.452.6620

828.456.4838
828.456.9069
828.456.7111
828.454.5998

828.456.2400
828.627.2821
828.452.1695
828.452.1447

Haywood County Resources

Basic Needs

American Red Cross

Haywood Christian Ministry
Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Haywood Public Transit

Manna Food Bank

Pathways

Salvation Army

The Community Kitchen (Canton)
United Way

Within REACH Resale Shop

Debt
On Track Financial & Educational Counseling

Dental

AB Tech Dental Clinic

Blue Ridge Health (Hendersonville)
Haywood County Dental Clinic
MAHEC

Urgent Care - Waynesville

Mercy Urgent Care

Domestic Violence

REACH

Nat'l Domestic Violence Hotline
Health & Human Services (DHHS)
KARE

Employment / Job Training
NC Works Career Center

Manpower

Goodwill Career Connections

For Persons with Disabilities:
The ARC

Haywood Vocational Opportunities
NC Vocational Rehabilitation

Elder Care

Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Mountain Projects

828.258.3888
828.456.4838
828.452.6620
828.565.0362
828.299.3663
828.246.0332
828.456.7111
828.648.0014

828.356.2832
828.454.5998

828.255.5166

828.398.7225
828.692.4289
828.452.6701
828.252.4290

828.452.8890
828.210.8333

828.456.7898
800.799.7233
828.452.6620
828.456.8995

828.456.6061
828.452.1494
828.246.9233

828.452.1980
828.456.4455
828.558.6100

828.452.6620
828.452.1447



Food

Grace Episcopal Church Food Pantry
Haywood Christian Ministry
MANNA Food Bank

Pathways

Housing Assistance

Habitat for Humanity
Mountain Projects
Waynesville Housing Authority
Pathways

Human Services

Health & Human Services
Mountain Projects
United Way

Medical

Haywood Regional Medical Center
Blue Ridge Health

Haywood County Health Department
Mission My Care Now-Haywood
Social Security Administration
Urgent Care —Canton

Urgent Care - Waynesville

Mercy Urgent Care-Waynesville

Medication Assistance

Haywood Christian Ministry
Salvation Army
NC MedAssist

Mental Health

Suicide Prevention Hotline
Hope4NC Hotline

Mobile Crisis Management
Appalachian Community Services
Meridian (Blue Ridge Health)
Vaya Health

The Life Counseling Center

Recreation

Haywood County Recreation Dept.
Waynesville Recreation Center

Voter Registration

Board of Elections

Non-Emergencies
Animal Control

Driver's License

Sheriff

Haywood Christian Ministries
Mountain Projects

828.452.2172
828.456.4838
828.299.3663
828.246.0332

828.246.9135
828.452.1447
828.456.6377
828.246.0332

828.452.6620

828.452.1447
828.356.2832

828.456.7311
828.246.6372
828.452.6675
828.213.4444
800.772.1213
828.648.0282
828.452.8890
828.210.8333

828.456.4838
828.456.7111
866.331.1348

988

855.587.3463
888.315.2880
828.452.1395
828.456.8604
800.962.9003
828.302.5433

828.452.6789
828.456.2030

828.452.6633

828.452.5338
828.627.6969
828.452.6666
828.456.4838
828.452.1447

Family Support

Domestic Violence Task Force
ESU Migrant Programs

Family Resource Center

KARE

Mountain Mediation Center
REACH

Region A Partnership

Safe Place Visitation
Volunteer Center

Legal Help & Conflict Resolution

Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Guardian Ad Litem
Identity Theft Helpline
Legal Aid of NC
Mountain Mediation

Parenting Classes

KARE
Meridian (Blue Ridge Health)

Persons with Disabilities

The ARC
NC Vocational Rehabilitation

Public Libraries

Canton

Fines Creek
Maggie Valley
Waynesville

Transportation
Haywood Public Transit

Special Needs

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Muscular Dystrophy Association
NC Division of Services for the Blind
Big Brothers/ Big Sisters

Haywood Co. 4-H

Family Support Network

Shriners Children's Hospital

828.452.6666
828.456.2400
828.586.2845
828.456.8995
828.631.5252
828.456.7898
828.586.0661
828.452.1022
828.356.2833

828.456.7265
919.890.1250
877.438.4338
828.219.5262
828.631.5252

828.456.8995
828.456.8604

828.452.1980
828.558.6100

828.648.2924
828.356.2551
828.356.2541
828.452.5169

828.565.0362

800.344.4823
800.572.1717
919.527.6700
828.356.2148
828.456.3575
828.213.0033
855.236.9%44
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