

Haywood County Resources

Alcohol/Substance Use		Basic Needs	
AA NC Al-Anon & Alateen Alcohol/Drug Council of NC Appalachian Community Services Blue Ridge Health (Meridian) Drug & Alcohol Treatment Hotline Long's Chapel Celebrate Recovery Life Challenge (residential) Vaya Health WNC Family Counseling	828.254.8539 888.425.2666 800.688.4232 828.452.1395 828.456.8604 800.662.4357 828.456.3993 828.631.0055 800.962.9003 828.246.0484	American Red Cross Haywood Christian Ministry Health & Human Services (DHHS) Haywood Public Transit Manna Food Bank Pathways Salvation Army The Community Kitchen (Canton) United Way Within REACH Resale Shop	828.258.3888 828.456.4838 828.452.6620 828.565.0362 828.299.3663 828.246.0332 828.456.7111 828.648.0014 828.356.2832 828.454.5998
Childcare Haywood County Schools Head Start Southwestern Child Development	828.456.2400 828.456.4546 828.586.5561	Debt On Track Financial & Educational Counseling	828.255.5166
Child Car Seat Safety Clyde Fire Department Haywood County Health Department Child Abuse or Neglect KARE	828.627.8842 828.452.6675 828.456.8995	Dental AB Tech Dental Clinic Blue Ridge Health (Hendersonville) Haywood County Dental Clinic MAHEC Urgent Care - Waynesville Mercy Urgent Care	828.398.7225 828.692.4289 828.452.6701 828.252.4290 828.452.8890 828.210.8333
Health and Human Services (DHHS) Clothing	828.452.6620	Domestic Violence REACH	828.456.7898
Haywood Christian Ministry Second Blessing Thrift Shop Salvation Army Within REACH-Waynesville	828.456.4838 828.456.9069 828.456.7111 828.454.5998	Nat'l Domestic Violence Hotline Health & Human Services (DHHS) KARE	800.799.7233 828.452.6620 828.456.8995
Education		Employment / Job Training NC Works Career Center	828.456.6061
Haywood County Schools Haywood Community College Haywood County Literacy Council Mountain Projects	828.456.2400 828.627.2821 828.452.1695 828.452.1447	Manpower Goodwill Career Connections For Persons with Disabilities: The ARC	828.452.1494 828.246.9233 828.452.1980
		Haywood Vocational Opportunities NC Vocational Rehabilitation	828.456.4455 828.558.6100
		Elder Care	
		Health & Human Services (DHHS) Mountain Projects	828.452.6620 828.452.1447

Food		Family Support	
Grace Episcopal Church Food Pantry Haywood Christian Ministry MANNA Food Bank Pathways	828.452.2172 828.456.4838 828.299.3663 828.246.0332	Domestic Violence Task Force ESU Migrant Programs Family Resource Center KARE Mountain Mediation Center	828.452.6666 828.456.2400 828.586.2845 828.456.8995 828.631.5252
Housing Assistance		REACH	828.456.7898
Habitat for Humanity Mountain Projects Waynesville Housing Authority Pathways	828.246.9135 828.452.1447 828.456.6377 828.246.0332	Region A Partnership Safe Place Visitation Volunteer Center	828.586.0661 828.452.1022 828.356.2833
Human Services	02012 1010002	Legal Help & Conflict Resolution	929 456 7265
Health & Human Services Mountain Projects United Way	828.452.6620 828.452.1447 828.356.2832	Dept. of Juvenile Justice Guardian Ad Litem Identity Theft Helpline Legal Aid of NC Mountain Mediation	828.456.7265 919.890.1250 877.438.4338 828.219.5262 828.631.5252
Medical		Daward's a Olasasa	
Haywood Regional Medical Center Blue Ridge Health Haywood County Health Department Mission My Care Now-Haywood Social Security Administration Urgent Care – Canton Urgent Care - Waynesville	828.456.7311 828.246.6372 828.452.6675 828.213.4444 800.772.1213 828.648.0282 828.452.8890	Parenting Classes KARE Meridian (Blue Ridge Health) Persons with Disabilities The ARC NC Vocational Rehabilitation	828.456.8995 828.456.8604 828.452.1980
Mercy Urgent Care-Waynesville	828.210.8333	NC Vocational Renabilitation	828.558.6100
Medication Assistance		Public Libraries	
Haywood Christian Ministry Salvation Army NC MedAssist	828.456.4838 828.456.7111 866.331.1348	Canton Fines Creek Maggie Valley Waynesville	828.648.2924 828.356.2551 828.356.2541 828.452.5169
Mental Health		Transportation	
Suicide Prevention Hotline Hope4NC Hotline Mobile Crisis Management	988 855.587.3463 888.315.2880	Haywood Public Transit	828.565.0362
Appalachian Community Services Meridian (Blue Ridge Health) Vaya Health The Life Counseling Center	828.452.1395 828.456.8604 800.962.9003 828.302.5433	Special Needs Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Muscular Dystrophy Association NC Division of Services for the Blind	800.344.4823 800.572.1717 919.527.6700
Recreation		Big Brothers/ Big Sisters	828.356.2148
Haywood County Recreation Dept. Waynesville Recreation Center	828.452.6789 828.456.2030	Haywood Co. 4-H Family Support Network Shriners Children's Hospital	828.456.3575 828.213.0033 855.236.9944
Voter Registration			
Board of Elections	828.452.6633		
Non-Emergencies Animal Control Driver's License Sheriff Haywood Christian Ministries Mountain Projects	828.452.5338 828.627.6969 828.452.6666 828.456.4838 828.452.1447		